### 507517654 09/29/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7564548

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DR. YURI BUSIASHVILI	03/21/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STAT CAPSULE INC.
Street Address:	1030 SOUTH GLENDALE AVENUE, STE 302
City:	GLENDALE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91205

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17935306

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (866)225-3394

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8053885028

**Email:** rdc@chabotlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** RALPH D. CHABOT

Address Line 1: 2310 EAST PONDEROSA DRIVE, SUITE 4
Address Line 4: CAMARILLO, CALIFORNIA 93010-4747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6694-2205
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RALPH D CHABOT
SIGNATURE:	/rdc/
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=6694-2201 Assignment of Patent Application Rights.docx#page1.tif

PATENT 507517654 REEL: 061250 FRAME: 0566

Docket: 6694-2201

#### Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

This is an Assignment of all rights, title and interest in and to the Invention entitled:

# DEVICE AND METHOD FOR MONITORING AND TREATING ADVANCED BRADYCARDIA

The Inventor listed below assigns all worldwide rights, title and interest in the Invention to the Assignee listed below.

The Inventor is:

RECORDED: 09/29/2022

Dr. Yuri Busiashvili 1030 South Glendale Avenue, STE 302 Glendale, CA 91205 (US) The Assignee of the Invention is:

STAT CAPSULE INC. 1030 South Glendale Avenue, STE 302 Glendale, CA 91205 (US)

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged by Inventor, Inventor assigns to Assignee 100% of his/her right, title, and interest in the Invention, as well as any other non-provisional patent applications including, but not limited to, foreign design or industrial design applications, applications filed under the Hague Agreement, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part or Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) applications as well as any domestic or foreign patents issued therefrom, regarding the Invention.

The Inventor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue Patents resulting from any patent application filed relating to the Invention to Assignee. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Inventor had this assignment not been made.

The Inventor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of any patent application related to the Invention; (b) execute and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer as the Assignee or its successor(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense; and, (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the Invention in any and all countries.

DocuSigned by:	
Yuri Busiashuili B8FE983AE2124B0	March 21, 2022   1:58 PM PDT Date:
Yuri Busiashvili	

PATENT REEL: 061250 FRAME: 0567